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COUNTY OF ERIE

MARK C. POLONCARZ
MICHAEL A. SIRAGUSA COUNTY EXECUTIVE MICHELLE M. PARKER
COUNTY ATTORNEY FIRST ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
JEREMY C. TOTH.
DEPARTMENT OF LAW SECOND ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
MEMORANDUM
TO: Robert M. Graber, Clerk, Erie County Legislature
FROM: Michelle M. Parker, First Assistant County Attorney
DATE: June 1, 2018
RE: Transmittal of New Claims Against Erie County
Mr. Graber:

MMP:dld
Attachments

In accordance with the Resolution passed by the Erie County Legislature on June
25, 1987 (Int. 13-14), attached please find 12 new claims brought against the County of Erie.
The claims are as follows:

Claim Name

R N R N

Shawn Stephens v. ECSO;

Gerald Carr v. County of Erie; et al.

Mark Dublino v. Deputies Harvey, Winegarden, et al.;
Holly Kipa v. ECSO, et al.;

James Battin v. County of Erie, et al.;

James Hollins v. County of Erie, et al.;

James Trala v. County of Erie, et al.;

Ronald Gast v. ECSO;

Nick Sullivan v. County of Erie, et al.;

Lakeview Fire Association v. Erie County Highway Dept., et al.;
John Hageman, II v. County of Erie, et al.; and

John A. Bish v. County of Erie, et al.

Comm. 11D-2
1 of 84

95 FRANKLIN STREET — ROOM 1634, BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202~ PHONE (716) 858-2200 - FaX (716) 858-2281 (NOT FOR SERVICE)

WWW.ERIE GOV



Comm. 11D-2
2 of 84



COF A
ST

COUNTY OF ERIE

MICHAEL A. SIRAGUSA MICHELLE M. PARKER

ERIE COUNTY ATTORNEY FIRST ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
MARK C. POLONCARZ
COUNTY EXECUTIVE JereMy C. ToTH
DEPARTMENT OF LAW SECOND ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
May 23, 2018

Mr. Robert M. Graber, Clerk
Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street. 4th Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

Dear Mr. Graber:

In compliance with the Resolution No. 306 passed by the Erie County Legislature on June 25,
1987, regarding notification of lawsuits and claims filed against the County of Erie, enclosed please find a
copy of the following:

File Name: Stephens, Shawn v. ECSO - challenging
his incarceration
Document Received: Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus
Name of Petitioner: Shawn Stephens
ICN #149791

Erie County Correctional Facility
11581 Walden Avenue
Alden, New York 14004

Petitioner’s attorney: Petitioner is appearing pro se.

Should you have any questions, please call.

Very truly yours,

MICHAEL A. SIRAGUSA
Erie County Attorney

by [t badpo e

Michelle M. Parker
First Assistant County Attorney
Michelle.Parker @erie.gov

MMP:did
Enc. Comm. 11D-2
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FILED
D4/12/2018/ 10242:13
ERIE CDUNTY CLERK

: ‘ T o1 80toge 2t RECE IVED
Conaty Of Erie 2R -9 Ay 3,
State of flew York cusE CLERK'S OFFICE
In the Matter of the Application of: | Petltion for writ of

, Petitioner, Habeas Corpus

for a Writ of Habeas Corpus to Inquire
Into the Cause of Detention of

)

/B Index # 3-- 20\8- 000035

Petitioner Pro Se

V-

Ecle Cou néz SSQQQGQJC Cou (‘l‘:
Respondént

To the Honorable Justices of the Supreme Court of the State of New York,

Your Petitioner respectfully alleges and shows that:

. The officer by whom (s)he is so imprisoned and restrained is

1. _%\ ooy Ste P N ©N 4 , the Petitioner, makes application herein on

hisher own behalf for a Writ of Habeas Corpus. That the place where said
hen 8 _, Petitioner is imprisoned and restrained

of his/her liberty is the Erie County Correctional Facility, 11581 Walden Avenue, m the
Town of Alden, in the County of Erie, State of New York.

!

_C;(buq{—\//k Eoocer H'ong/ f:QQx'// 7LV

. No Court or Judge of the United States has exclusive jurisdiction to release the said

Qh QLo Q +P \O \’L ens , Petitioner, released.

. The cause or pretense of the imprisonment and restraint of said

‘%\na TAR A Q '\'E’.ﬂ)\f\pj\ 2 , Petitioner, according to the best
knowledge and belief of Petxtloner is_O_ 9/') A Q \/ cong e oyl (/ (s

&,
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5. The imprisonment and restraint of said

Petitioner, is by virtue of a mandate, a copy of which is hereto annexed and marked

“Exhibit A”.

6. The imprisonment and restraint of said

Petitioner, is illegal in that

7. No previous application has been made for the Writ her:ein asked for.

8. No appeal has been taken from any Order or Judgment in any action or proceeding against

said
has been imprisoned and restrained of his/her liberty except

(State to what Court or Judge taken and determination thereon)

WHEREIN Petitioner prays that a Writ of Habeas Corpus directed to

, Petitioner, whereby (s)he

said
(name of officer or person by

whom Petitioner is imprisoned) be issued for the purpose of inquiring into the cause of the
imprisonment and restraint of said , Petitioner,

and of delivering him/her therefrom pursuant to the statute in such case made and provided.

Dated: _ 3 < S5 "/ﬁQ

W" Sworn to before me this __5"*"

Signature, Petitioner Pro Se day of Mgz A ,20 (¢

/. - 7— 4“‘\

Si ature Not Public
CHRI%EOPHER T COUGHLIN i | ”
Notary . 01CO6294g05
ry ublic, State of New v,
Myc muahf:ed in Erig Co ok
ssion Expirgg Dec 23 201 /
Comm. 11D-2
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ATTACHMENTS TO PETITION FOR A WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS, IF NECESSARY.
1101F Poor Person Petition ~ Form 18
Attach copy of detainer instrument (commitment papers)

Attach sentencing minutes if post-release case

Comm. 11D-2
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COUNTY OF ERIE

MICHAEL A, SIRAGUSA MICHELLE M. PARKER

ERIE COUNTY ATTORNEY FIRST ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
MARK C. POLONCARZ
COUNTY EXECUTIVE JEREMY C. TOTH
DEPARTMENT OF LAW SECOND ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
May 23, 2018

Mr. Robert M. Graber, Clerk
Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street. 4th Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

Dear Mr. Graber:

In compliance with the Resolution No. 306 passed by the Erie County Legislature on June 25,
1987, regarding notification of lawsuits and claims filed against the County of Erie, enclosed please find a

copy of the following:

File Name: Carr, Gerald v. County of Erie
Document Received: Notice of Claim
Name of Claimant: Gerald R. Carr

4104 Bayview Road

Blasdell, New York 14219

Claimant's attorney: Alice A. Troy, Esq.
William Mattar, P.C.
6720 Main Street, Suite 100
Williamsville, New York 14221-5986

Should you have any questions, please call.
Very truly yours,

MICHAEL A. SIRAGUSA
Erie County Attorney

By N e A P bt

Michelle M. Parker
First Assistant County Attorney
Michelle.Parker@erie.gov

MMP:dld
Enc.
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APR 232018 J
ERiE county VM

DEPARTMENT OF LAWY

IN THE MATTER OF THE CLAIM OF:

Gerald R. Carr
4104 Bayview Rd.
Blasdell, New York 14219
Claimant,

-against-

ERIE COUNTY NOTICE OF CLAIM
Attention County Attorney
95 Franklin Street - Rm 1634
Buffalo, New York 14202
Respondent.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that GERALD R. CARR, hereby makes claim against
ERIE COUNTY and in support thereof Claimant alleges:

1. That the undersigned Claimant, GERALD R. CARR, residing at 4104 Bayview
Rd., Blasdell, New York, 14219 by and through her attomeys, ALICE A. TROY and WILLIAM K.
MATTAR, 6720 Main Street, Suite 100, Williamsville, NY 14221-5986, claims damages against
COUNTY OF ERIE, for personal injuries, pain and suffering, change of lifestyle, loss of enjoyment
of life, general and special damages, medical expenses, and property damages sustained by claimant
GERALD R. CARR.

2. That the said injuries were sustained by Gerald R. Carr on Febmary 27, 2018 on

Bayview Road near Frontier Central High School in the TOWN OF HAMBURG and COUNTY
OF ERIE at approximately 8:00 AM. GERALD R. CARR was caused to sustain injuries to his face

and nose when riding his bicycle on the sde ofthe road and hit a pothole. The road was not

Comm. 11D-2
13 of 84



properly maintained and the roadway was not safe for transit as a result of said pothole. Said road is
owned, inspected, controlled, and maintained by the TOWN of HAMBURG and/orthe COUNTY
OF ERIE.

3. That the Claimant's damages and injuries occurred as a result of the negligence,
carelessness, and reckless disregard for the safety of others including Claimant, GERALD R.
CARR, by the TOWN OF HAMBURG and/or the COUNTY OF ERIE, their servants, agents or
employees in failing to provide a properly maintained road and failing to provide a safe roadway for
transit.

4, That the aforesaid TOWN OF HAMBURG and/or COUNTY OF ERIE by and
through their agents, servants and employees had actual or constructive notice of the dangerous
condition and hazard caused by said activity.

5. That as a result of the foregoing, the Claimant, GERALD R. CARR, sustained
very serious injuries, including a nose fracture, facial lacerations, head and neck pain, among other
injuries. Some of these injuries will be of a permanent or indefinite duration, and Claimant,
GERALD R. CARR, has and will, in the future be forced to expend sums of money for hospitals,
doctors and other medical expenses.

6. That the said injuries were occasioned solely and wholly as a result of the
negligence of the TOWN OF HAMBURG and/or the COUNTY OF ERIE and through their agents,
servants and employees and without any negligence on the part of the Claimant cortributing thereto.

WHEREFORE, Claimant, GERALD R. CARR requests that his claim be allowed

and paid by the Respondents, and each ofthem.

Comm. 11D-2
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PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that unless said claimis paid and adjusted by
the Respondents and each of them within thirty (30) days from the date of service of this Notice of
Claim, said Claimant fully intends to commence an action in Supreme Court of the State of New
York against the TOWN OF HAMBURG and the COUNTY OF ERIE for a sum which exceeds the
jurisdictional limits of all lower courts which would otherwise have jurisdiction, together with
interest, costs and disbursements.

DATED: Williamsville, New York
April 19,2018

s =3
Alice A. Troy, Esq.

WILLIAM MATTAR, P.C.

6720 Main Street

Suite 100

Williamsville, NY 14221-5986

(716) 633-3535
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STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF ERIE ) ss:

GERALD R. CARR, being duly swom, deposes and says that he is the Claimant in
this action; that he has read the foregoing Notice of Claim and know the contents thereof; that the
same is true to the knowledge of deponents, except as to matters therein stated to be alleged on
information and belief, and that as to those matters they believe themto be true.

Nt P Coun

GERALD R. CARR

Swom to before me this
G day of April, 2018

2L o T, ey

Notary Public —

ICE A. TROY
aléTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

Registration No. 02TR6345919
Qualified in Erie County
Commission Expires August 1, 2020
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COUNTY OF ERIE

MICHELLE M. PARKER

MICHAEL A, SIRAGUSA
FIRST ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNLY

ERIE COUNTY ATTORNEY
MARK C. POLONCARZ
COUNTY EXECUTIVE JEREMY C. TOTH
DEPARTMENT OF LAW SECOND ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
May 30, 2018

Mr. Robert M. Graber, Clerk
Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street. 4th Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

Dear Mr. Graber:

In compliance with the Resolution No. 306 passed by the Erie County Legislature on June 25,
1987, regarding notification of lawsuits and claims filed against the County of Erie, enclosed please find a
copy of the following:

File Name: Dublino, Mark T. v. Deputies Harvey,
Winegarden, Quirante, Richel,
Thompson, Metzger & Bienko (ECSO -
JMD) and codefendant inmate Thomas

Document Received: Summons and Complaint
Name of Claimant: Mark T. Dublino
18-B-0793
Auburn Correctional Facility
PO Box 618

Auburn, New York 13021
Claimant's attorney: Claimant is proceeding pro se.
Should you have any questions, please call.
Very truly yours,

MICHAEL A. SIRAGUSA
Erie County Attorney

By: / “\-‘{/(7 {’ —

Michelle M. Parker
First Assistant County Attorney
Michelle.Parker@erie.gov

MMP:did Comm. 11D-2
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AQO 440 (Rev. 06/12) Summons in a Civil Action

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

for the
o 2
Western District of New York P o)
oS % -
L e )
) "y \ Vv
\ \p s
) T -
) S
Mark T. Dublino, ) s , \
Plaintiff(s) ; ,“";,- -2- C{:D
\2 ) Civil Action No. 6:18-cv-06010-DGL A ‘é\
- t
)
)
James Thomas, et al., )
- )
Defendant(s) )
8 o»
SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION = I
= M5
> D=0
To: (Defendant’s name and address) James Thomas , Deputy Scott Harvey, Deputy Winegarden, ‘:’ ;rnrcr;
Deputy Richel, Deputy Thompson, Deputy Metzger, — P3¢ 2m
Deputy Bienko and Deputy Quirante ; gg%
- z
40 Deleware Ave. Buffalo, NY 14202 3 3
. Q
£ m

A lawsuit has been filed against you.

Within 21 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it) — or 60 days if you
are the United States or a United States agency, or an officer or employee of the United States described in Fed. R. Civ.
P. 12 (a)(2) or (3) — you must serve on the plaintiff an answer to the attached complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of
the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. The answer or motion must be served on the plaintiff or plaintiff’s attorney,
whose name and address are: Mark T. Dublino 18-B-0793

ELMIRA CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

PO Box 500 1879 Davis St.

Elmira, NY 14901-0500

Date: 05/08/2018

Signature of Clerk or Deputy @
omm. 11D-2
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defendant (give the name and position held of each defendant involved in.this incident) SAMES _TromAS . Tumers
DEPOTY  WOINEGARDEN | DEvoTy HARuEY

did the following to me (briefly siate what each defendant named above did): JAMES THomauS . STRU o AN
Aod_TTHREPHNED My LIFE, T¢ I conTinuE To BRIEE S I1TUATIONS Associareg

Lo Te Law LiaRaRy, DeluTy tonwetsoe TN STRUCTED A0 _ATHELS T

ThomaS STRIKE Am) ASSAUL"«'. M Jo My CouL, _,D_gpgry Haruly m"
OWnES TTHomaS To ASSAUT  AnD  ThedaiEa My LFE =

* See ATAcAmEBIT _oN OBHR SWE _of TS Dozumérdr :
The constirutional basis for this claim under 42 US.C. § 1983is: EXC ESS(VE TRRCE . Qv &if;g\ ~

&oﬁcﬁoﬂ L FAWVRE To kot

The relief 1 am seeking for this claim is (briefly state the relief sought): (5 } fwe MivtionS TR HE
LavdusFol - AGT

Exhaustion of Your Administrative Rem ecies lor this Claim:
Did you grieve or appeal this claim? ><  Yes No If yes, what was the result? L. Sw8mimTéd
A _CREvANCE  AND I3 a3 NEUER AnswERED
Did you appesl that decision? Yes _ X No Ifyes, whatwastheremul?) B€casse 5 WIAS
NEJER ANSWERED
Anach copies of any documents that indicate that you have exhausted this claim.
If you did not exhaust your administrafive rexﬁe&ies, state why you did not do so:

6. RELIEF SOUGHT

. Summarize the relief requested by vou }n each :tmem;;u.of cla;’m above.
I was Rocessing A Gazvance Fo  ProTEeT My Cwa Ligeare S
Ap MY TNTENT 2R FaR AN osERS  coERE o8steucre) By Agosz

—_—

OE AJTHORITY Avd ExcesSiVé  FoatE (S) Micion DownAS

i — T

—._—M— e

Do you want a jury trial? Yes x No,

I declare under penaity of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct,
Executsdon __ Apan. A ™ S, 8

(date) :
NOTE: Each plaintiff mus: sign this complaint and must also sign aIIZb:equem papers filed with the Cour1.
&
. Sl Gemm. 11D-2
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defendant (give the name and position held of each defendant involved in this incident) T AN MELEnony  Tumere =
St Epupsd (u«swmeSg Dé(\)Ty &u\WTﬁ ; Oe?uT\/ Q\LI-\EL ! ,
Ocenury Thomesond ;. DEPUTY MeTzgeR
did the following 10 me (briefly state what each defendant named above didy: ZvaN MELENOAL  AssAucTED
Asd TREEATINED ME [ STEAHON (ONUNBIA LAST MWL) AS<AoLTED D _TYALATENED M, »
D2ty Quirante FAwtd ® Protter = DeAty RivcHEL Farc €0 7 Prorter: Oeeury
Thomgserd Fatéd To RaTeet ; DEPuTy METZGER FAWED To Prorecdt., Each)
TrnowiouAl LiSTED was MALLCIWOUSLY TousLuld woiTH TIHE FATEANT T3 #Mﬂomz,
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COUNTY OF ERIE

MICHAEL A. SIRAGUSA MICHELLE M. PARKER

ERIE COUNTY ATTORNEY FIRST ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
MARK C. POLONCARZ
COUNTY EXECUTIVE JEREMY C. TOTH
DEPARTMENT OF LAW SECOND ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
May 31, 2018

Mr. Robert M. Graber, Clerk
Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street. 4th Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

Dear Mr. Graber:

In compliance with the Resolution No. 306 passed by the Erie County Legislature on June 25,
1987, regarding notification of lawsuits and claims filed against the County of Erie, enclosed please find a
copy of the following:

File Name: Kipa, Holly v. ECSO and County of
Erie

Document Received: Notice of Claim

Name of Claimant: Holly Kipa
208 Goulding, Lower Apt.

Buffalo, New York 14208

Claimant's attorney: TheArthur A. Duncan, II, Esq.
2162 Main Street, Suite A
Buffalo, New York 14214

Should you have any questions, please call.
Very truly yours,

MICHAEL A. SIRAGUSA
Erie County Attorney

By: /)’\«' ‘CM(, M
Michelle M. Parker
First Assistant County Attorney

Michelle.Parker @erie.gov

MMP:dld
Enc.
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STATE OF NEW YORK
SUPREME COURT: COUNTY OF ERIE

HOLLY KIPA
Petitioner . .
Il (s]
from Wi D '
Vs. v
the_) N day of 20 __[2
ERIE COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT and 2> /
COUNTY OF ERIE at 2 2y am/g.m J
Respondents Assisgafit County Attorney

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that pursuant to NY GML Section 50e, Holly Kipa, do hereby
make a claim against the County of Erie and the Erie County Sheriff’s Department for the return
of her vehicle plus associate costs and damages. In support of such claim, she hereby states the
following:

1. On September 22, 2017, I, HOLLY KIPA, filed a Buffalo Police Department Report (
Complaint 17-2650406), stating that her vehicle (2007 Mercedes Bez, NY Registration #
HPS3497) was used without her consent on September 21, 2017. See Buffalo Police Report

Annexed as Exhibit A

2. On the same day, said vehicle was impounded by the Erie County Sheriff’s Office after an
unknown assailant led Erie County Sheriffs on a high speed chase, according to said police
report.

3. Thereafier, I, Holly Kipa was interviewed by Erie County Sheriff’s Officers in regards to this
incident and reiterated that my vehicle was taken without my consent and that I did not know
who took it.

4. 1, Holly Kipa requested the return of my vehicle but my repeated requests were denied.

Comm. 11D-2
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5. Subsequently, the law office of TheArthur A Duncan, 2162 Main Street, Buffalo, NY 14214
(716) 436-3214 was retained and was told by the Sheriff’s Department that my claim in the
police report, that my vehicle was used without permission, was still be investigated.

6. Now, over 6 months later, the Erie County Sheriffs have not released my vehicle, nor have
any charges been filed in this matter.

7. Furthermore, the Erie County Sheriffs’ Department have refused to inform me or my attorney
of the status of the investigation and the whereabouts of my vehicle.

8. I’ve had to pay the auto insurance on the vehicle while it has been impounded and may also
have to pay a very substantial tow and storage fee.

9. Therefore, I request the immediate return of my vehicle plus damages and associate costs.

DATED: April®, 2018
Buffalo, New York

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTYOF ERIE ) ss.

Onth15 3\7&* day of 7A/Q/\( in the year /Zé lz , before me,

the qn er51 d, a notg public in and for said state, personally appeared

Personally known to me or proved to me on the basis
of satisfactorfe’éldence to \be the individual whose name is subscribed within this instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the
instrument, the individual, or person upon behalf of which the individual acted, execut
instrument.
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COUNTY OF ERIE

MICHAEL A. SIRAGUSA
ERIE COUNTY ATTORNEY

MICHELLE M. PARKER
FIRST ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY

MARK C. POLONCARZ
COUNTY EXECUTIVE JEREMY C. TOTH
DEPARTMENT OF LAW SECOND ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
May 31, 2018

Mr. Robert M. Graber, Clerk
Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street. 4th Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

Dear Mr. Graber:

In compliance with the Resolution No. 306 passed by the Erie County Legislature on June 25,
1987, regarding notification of lawsuits and claims filed against the County of Erie, enclosed please find a

copy of the following:

File Name:

Document Received:

Name of Claimant:

Claimant's attorney:

Battin, James v. Town of Orchard Park
and County of Erie

Notice of Claim

James Battin
5618 Scherff Road
Orchard Park, New York 14127

Denis J. Bastible, Esq.
Cellino & Barnes, PC

350 Main Street

2500 Main Place Tower
Buffalo, New York 14202

Should you have any questions, please call.

MMP:did
Enc.

Very truly yours,

MICHAEL A. SIRAGUSA
Erie County Attorney

By: /}MM

Michelle M. Parker
First Assistant County Attorney
Michelle.Parker @erie.gov
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STATE OF NEW YORK
SUPREME COURT : COUNTY OF ERIE NOTICE OF CLAIM

JAMES BATTIN This
. baper rece;
Erie Coy Celved at the
. n ,
Claimant, fromi1 ty Attome{, s Office

V.

TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK
COUNTY OF ERIE

Respondent,

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that the above named claimant claims and
demands from the respondents, TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK and COUNTY OF ERIE,
recompense for personal injuries and damages sustained by claimant by reason of the
wrongful, negligent and careless acts and omissions of the respondents, their agents,
servants and/or employees, and in support there of, the claimant states:

1. Claimant's address is 5618 Scherff Road, Orchard Park, NY 14127.

2. The claimant is represented by Cellino & Barnes, P.C. with offices
located at 2500 Main Place Tower, 350 Main Street Buffalo, New York 14202, telephone
(716) 888-8888. The incident in which personal injuries were sustained by the claimant
occurred on or about April 6, 2018, at approximately 4:45 p.m.

3. By virtue of the negligence of the employees, agents or servants of
TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK and COUNTY OF ERIE, claimant has incurred medical
and hospital expenses, which are to date undetermined and will incur loss of earnings,
impairment of health and permanent injuries.

4, The TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK and COUNTY OF ERIE were
negligent in failing to ensure that a “adopt-a-highway” steel sign was adequately and
securely erected so that it would not blow down in wind.

5. The TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK and COUNTY OF ERIE failed to
remove the sign from the bicycle path after it had fallen due to inadequate/defective
support.

6. The TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK and COUNTY OF ERIE were
responsible for the erection of the sign and created the dangerous and defective
condition which was the presence of the sign over the guardrail on Chestnut Ridge
Road past the intersection with Powers Road in the Town of Orchard Park.

7. April 6, 2018, the sign was on the ground in the bicycle path/lane and
our client was riding his bicycle in a southerly direction in the bicycle path/lane on
Chestnut Ridge Road. Claimant struck the sign and was caused to be thrown from his
bicycle to the pavement.

8. Claimant sustained a severely lacerated and fractured nose which
required surgical repair at Erie County Medical Center. Additionally, claimant fractured
and damaged at least two teeth that will require surgical repair.

9. Upon information and belief, claimant will be obligated further medical
expenses including drugs, medicines and prosthetic devices, the amount of which
cannot be reasonably calculated at this time.

TAKE NOTICE that claimant demands payment of his claim as set forth
above.
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DAIEU punaio, New YOIk

April 13, 2018
Yours, etc.,
CELLINO & BARNES, P.C.
Denis J. Bastible, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff
2500 Main Place Tower
350 Main Street

Buffalo, NY 14202-3725
(716) 888-8888

TO: TOWN OF ORCHARD PARK
4295 South Buffalo Street
Orchard Park, New York 14127

COUNTY OF ERIE
95 Franklin Street, Room 1634
Buffalo, New York 14202

VERIFICATION
STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF ERIE 1 8S.
CITY OF BUFFALO )

JAMES BATTIN being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the
plaintiff in the within action; that he has read the foregoing Notice of Claim and knows
the contents thereof; that the same is true to the-knowledge of the deponent, except as
to the matters therein stated to be alleged ‘ormation and_belief, and jhat as to
those matters he believes them to be true.

JAMES BATTIN U

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF ERIE . 88S.;
CITY OF BUFFALO )
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On the / 7 day of 4ﬂﬁ/ L , in the year 2018 before me,
the undersigned, personally appeared JAMES BATTIN, personally known to me or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the
same in his capacity and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the
person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the

Ko, /L/jﬁwwfu

Notary Public/Commissioner of Dséds

instrument.

NGER

ELLY M STRESS!

X C-STATE OF NEW YORK
01576196760

e Gounty
novembet 17: 30=

NOTARY PUBLY
Ho.
Qualitied In &

My Compniseton Explres

a0
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COuUNTY OF ERIE

MICHELLE M. PARKER

MICHAEL A, SIRAGUSA
FIRST ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY

ERIE COUNTY ATTORNEY
MARK C. POLONCARZ
COUNTY EXECUTIVE Jeremy C. TOTH
DEPARTMENT OF LAW SECOND ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
May 31, 2018

Mr. Robert M. Graber, Clerk
Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street. 4th Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

Dear Mr. Graber:

In compliance with the Resolution No. 306 passed by the Erie County Legislature on June 25,
1987, regarding notification of lawsuits and claims filed against the County of Erie, enclosed please find a

copy of the following:

File Name: Hollins, James D. v. ARC Erie County
New York and County of Erie

Document Received: Notice of Claim

Name of Claimant: Jamel D. Hollins
379 Millicent Avenue
Buffalo, New York 14215

Claimant's attorney: Leonard D. Zaccagnino, Esq.
Shaw & Shaw, P.C.
4819 South Park Avenue
Hamburg, New York 14075

Should you have any questions, please call.

Very truly yours,

MICHAEL A. SIRAGUSA
Erie County Attorney

By: X
Michelle M. Parker
First Assistant County Attorney

Michelle.Parker @erie.gov
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JAMEL D. HOLLINS

Claimant NOTICE OF CLAIM

VS.
ARC ERIE COUNTY NEW YORK | _
101 Oak Street ECEIVE
Buffalo, NY 14203 D
MAY 14 2
COUNTY OF ERIE 2018 /
Erie County Hall DEPARIE COUNTY
Buffalo, NY 14202 EPARTMENT OF Lawy
Respondents

TO: ARC ERIE COUNTY NEW YORK
101 Oak Street
Buffalo, NY 14203

COUNTY OF ERIE
Erie County Hall
Buffalo, NY 14202

PLEASE TAKE NOTE that Claimant hereby claims damages against
respondents in accordance with the requirements of General Municipal Law Section 50-¢, and

states as follows:

(1) CLAIMANT’S NAME AND ADDRESS

Jamel D. Hollins
379 Millicent Avenue
Buffalo, NY 14215

,{:“q
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(2) NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT’S ATTORNEYS
SHAW & SHAW, P.C.
Leonard D. Zaccagnino, Esq., of counsel
4819 South Park Avenue
Hamburg, New York 14075
3 The claim is one founded in negligence, and is for personal injuries.
(4) Thisis aclaim for money damages for personal injuries sustained by the
claimant against the respondent when the vehicle claimant was operating which was owned
by Cierra Howard was struck by a vehicle owned by, upon information and belief, the
respondents, and such vehicle, a 2017 Dodge, bearing New York State license plate
HKF1306 was operated by one Ashley Gedra, an employee of respondents, and which
vehicle was under the possession, control and ownership of the respondents. A copy of
Police Accident Report is attached hereto.
(5) Thetime when the claim arose and the time when injuries and damages
herein alleged were sustained was April 17, 2018 at approximately 3:30 p.m.
(6) The incident occurred at the intersection of Orleans Street and
Kensington Avenue in Buffalo, Erie County, New York.

(7)  That the cause of action which forms the substance of this claim arose

in the following manner:

g

e
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That on April 17, 2018, the 2017 Dodge motor
vehicle owned by respondents and operated by its
employee, Ashley Gedra, failed to yield the right-
of-way to traffic, striking the vehicle the claimant
was operating at the time.

(8)  That the aforesaid incident and the injuries and damages resulting
therefrom occurred by reason of the fault, neglect, and carelessness of the respondents, their
agents, servants and/or employees, and that said respondents were negligent, careless and
reckless in the want of due care and caution in the ownership, permissive use, operation,
maintenance, management and control of its motor vehicle; in failing to adequately train its
employees in the use of said vehicles; in that the respondents’ employee failed to yield the right-of-
way to other vehicles on the highway; in that she failed to have competent and reasonable control
over the 2017 Dodge she was operating; in operating and driving the respondents’ motor vehicle at
a greater rate of speed than prudence and caution would permit under the circumstances and
conditions then and there existing to the knowledge of the operator; in operating the motor vehicle
at a greater rate of speed than was prudent and reasonable and sufficiently slow so as to stop the
motor vehicle prior to the contact under the circumstances and conditions then and there prevailing
to the knowledge of the respondents’ employee operator; in that the respondents’ employee dperator
failed to make timely and careful use and application of brakes, braking mechanisms, steering
devices and other mechanisms of the motor vehicle; in that she was driving and operating the motor
vehicle in an inattentive and unalert manner; in that respondents failed to have said motor vehicle
so equipped and in such a state of repair so as to prevent the contingency which herein occurred; in

that the respondents’ employee operator failed to keep her attention before her and to her sides; in
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that the respondents’ employee operator failed to keep a proper lookout; in that she failed to take any
precautions for the avoidance of said occurrence and neglected to avoid colliding with the motor
vehicle operated by claimant which was then and there in plain view on the public highway; in that
the respondents’ employee operator failed to observe the roadway and traffic conditions prior to the
occurrence; in that she failed to observe the weather conditions, road conditions and other hazards
then and there existing; in speeding; in disregarding traffic control signals and lights; in failing to
observe, and in disregarding, road markings; in that the respondents’ employee operator operated a
motor vehicle in a negligent, careless and reckless manner and failed to keep the motor vehicle under
proper control given the traffic conditions, road conditions and weather conditions at the point and
place of the occurrence; in that the respondents’ employee operator was heedless and inattentive and
failed to avoid the occurrence, although in the exercise of reasonable care and caution, she could
have and should have done so; in causing, permitting and allowing the respondents’ motor vehicle
to come into violent contact with the motor vehicle the claimant was operating; in that the
respondents’ employee operator failed to obey traffic signals and failed to keep proper, prudent and
adequate control over the motor vehicle she was operating.

(9) By reason of the aforesaid, the claimant sustained severe, painful and
permanent injuries in and about his body including, but not limited to, his head, neck, back
and spine and wrists, and was otherwise rendered sick, sore, lame and disabled; was caused
to incur and spend large sums of money for hospital care, surgical care, physicians' services,
nursing care, X-rays and medical supplies, for which the exact amount of such expenses

cannot be determined at the present time.

SHAW, SHAW, pc Comm. 11D-2
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WHEREFORE, the Claimant respectfully prays and requests that these claims,
as set forth herein, be paid and allowed by the respondents.

DATED: April 24, 2018

Hamburg, New York Q ,

Yémel G. Hollins
,)ut\c\ (D \'\.0\\\(\.5
SHAW & SHAW,

Leeffard D. Zacca?/
Attorneys for Clainfant

Office and Post Office Address
4819 South Park Avenue
Hamburg, NY 14075

(716) 648-3020 Telephone
(716) 648-3730 Fax
lzaccagnino@shawlawpc.com

snAwﬁ%w, PC Comm. 11D-2
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VERIFICATION

STATE OF NEW YORK )
)ss.:
COUNTY OF ERIE )

JAMEL A HOLLINS, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the
claimant in the within action; that he has read the foregoing Notice of Claim and knows the
contents thereof; that the same is true to his own knowledge, except as to the matters therein
stated to be alleged upon information and belief, and that as to those matters, deponent

believes it to be true.

Sere ) D Mallia &

Jamelg Hollins
D
Sworn to bej this
’/Hﬂayo 18.
k& oL “éla OLL%,O
Nf)tary Public
Wity
SN GAg,
S\\ -"‘;;\SSIONEEO ’1,”
§ X MAR & 2
S os, “iaE
BNLT N
”fo,;b‘ww 3‘.?‘-‘:6'%“
(/ \
K ’”ﬁnynm}\)\\“\\
SHAW W, PC Comm. 11D-2

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAw

48 of 84



w,,wm.awym‘aﬁb%ﬂ%wmww
gt | ; -“-—"Rt“' { e

-
i
S R




Comm. 11D-2
50 of 84



MICHELLE M. PARKER

MICHAFL A, SIRAGUSA
FIRST ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY

ERIE COUNTY ATTORNEY
MARK C. POLONCARZ
COUNTY EXECUTIVE JEREMY C TOTH
DEPARTMENT OF LAW SECOND ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
May 31, 2018

Mr. Robert M. Graber, Clerk
Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street. 4th Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

Dear Mr. Graber:

In compliance with the Resolution No. 306 passed by the Erie County Legislature on June 25,
1987, regarding notification of lawsuits and claims filed against the County of Erie, enclosed please find a

copy of the following:

File Name: Trala, James v. County of Erie and Erie
County Sheriff's Office

Document Received: Notice of Claim

Name of Claimant: James Trala
ICN #104179

Erie County Holding Center
40 Delaware Avenue
Buffalo, New York 14202

Claimant's attorney: Claimant is proceeding pro se.

Should you have any questions, please call.

Very truly yours,

MICHAEL A. SIRAGUSA
Erie County Attorney

By: /I/\A%_«Q/L- A

Michelle M. Parker
First Assistant County Attorney
Michelle Parker@erie.gov

MMP:did
Enc. Comm. 11D-2
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SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF ERIE

In the Matter of the Claim of

JAMES TRALA,
NOTICE (?F CLAIM
Vs- Th paper received at the
Eri nty Attorney's Office
COUNTY OF ERIE and ERIE COUNTY SHERIFF’S ¢ ‘A  on g
OFFICE, A
the ‘\ of 20_1__
J
: \/I V\"’dJ.
TO: County of Erie and Erie County Sheriff’s Office Assistant County Attorney

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the claimant herein, James Trala, makes claim and demand
against you as follows:

1. The name and post-office address of the claimant is:
Claimant Claimant’s Attorney
James Trala, ICN # 104179 No attorney yet

c/o Erie County Holding Center
40 Delaware Avenue
Buffalo, New York 14202

2. The nature of the claim:

This claim is against the County of Erie and Erie County Sheriff’s Office and their
respective agents, servants, and employees (collectively “Defendants™) for recovery of
personal injuries sustained as a result of the negligence of the Defendants in the care of the
claimant while he was housed and working in the Erie County Holding Center.

3. The time when, the place where, and the matter in which the claim arose:

The claim arose on or about the week of January 15, 2018 at the Erie County Holding
Center when the claimant was working for the Defendants. The claimant was painting the
interior of the Erie County Holding Center at the direction of the Defendants. The claimant
was injured while he was working after falling because of the negligence of the Defendants
who neglected to provide safe and adequate working conditions for the claimant. The
claimant has suffered personally injuries including injuries to his spine.

4. The items of damage or injuries claimed are:

Comm. 11D-2
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As far as he is now able to determine, the injuries and damages sustained by the claimant
consist of the experience of unnecessary pain due to the failure to provide adequate and
safe working conditions and the back pain and injury.

This claim and demand is presented for adjustment and payment. You are notified that unless it is
adjusted and paid within the time provided by law from the date of presentation to you, the claimant
intends to commence an action on this claim.

Dated: April 19,2018

L
‘ames Trala

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss.:
COUNTY OF ERIE )

I, James Trala, am the claimant in the action captioned above. I have read the foregoing
notice of claim and know the contents thereof. The contents are true to my own knowledge except
as to matters stated to be alleged upon information and belief, and as to those matters, I believe

them to be true.

ames Trala

Sworn to befoge me on this [?d%

day of /) ,ﬂn ,2018.

a2/

Notary Piblic/ ~ ¢

1LIPS

ic, 5“
m‘aa“‘;““%;d in Evie fi“"“"‘;‘h. 20
M com“\\sﬂ an
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MICHELLE M. PARKER

MICHAEL A. SIRAGUSA
FIRST ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY

ERIE COUNTY ATTORNEY
MARK C. POLONCARZ
COUNTY EXECUTIVE JErRemY C. TOTH
DEPARTMENT OF LAW SECOND ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
May 31, 2018

Mr. Robert M. Graber, Clerk
Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street. 4th Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

Dear Mr. Graber:

In compliance with the Resolution No. 306 passed by the Erie County Legislature on June 25,
1987, regarding notification of lawsuits and claims filed against the County of Erie, enclosed please find a
copy of the following:

File Name: Gast, Ronald v. ECSO
Document Received: Notice of Claim
Name of Claimant: Ronald Gast

ICN #5742

Erie County Holding Center
40 Delaware Avenue
Buffalo, New York 14202

Claimant's attorney: Claimant is proceeding pro se.

Should you have any questions, please call.

Very truly yours,

MICHAEL A. SIRAGUSA
Erie County Attorney

By: /\f\/\ M L
Michelle M. Parker

First Assistant County Attorney
Michelle.Parker@erie.gov

MMP:dld
Enc.

Comm. 11D-2
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NOTICE OF CLAIM

Loss of Personal Property at the Erie County Holding Center

Please complete this form, sign before a notary, and forward to:

County of Erie Department of Law
95 Franklin Street, Room 1634
Buffalo, NY 14202
ATTN: Property Damage Department
(T): 716-858-2234 (F): 716-858-2281
1. Claimant’s Name: Qbr\) al\d QA%(
Address: 9\ @ Calla WaV -
Cheeklowaan, &Y. /G218
Telephone: (‘SQS ) S b7~ 95 g9
2. Date admitted to the Holding Center: L‘l - Z 3 = / vg
Date Discharged from the Holding Center: ?e-/\.\ A Q(\)C\

Nt
Housing Area and cell #: G - E #: g \
3. Describe the circumstances involving this claim:_ G N L-l - 13 l g UJ'\\ e ke]&.

AsSautted by Persanmel. one Rvakens o Se\/emi
Syarkeld Tedh and Rvokey dentol work ThaT wiaS
Loameled b CorYearS Lias Rreken) out of WY mouTh.

4, Description of lost items. Include date purchased and value of each: COratkK
S ‘\C_ d volen) deda ([ W ’ViCl e ol
ove :m%.o A 1Ot oA oy hab OO0
1 (4 e e ; > :_‘ p\ vn)ﬁequeMa ¥ £
5. Submit H.C. property receipts and/or personal store receipts for these items with this form.

The above claim is true to the best of my knowledge,
X %

Claimant’s Signature

Sworn to before me this

__'/:—Day ofé’jzy ,

& Comm. 11D-2
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

State of New York

County of Erie
City of Buffalo

I, (\20‘\)&[& CGS 1~ , being duly sworn, deposes and says
that on the El day of MaAY , 20 /?, I forwarded via the ¢

\
United States Postal Service copies of the following documents: AJOT)( e

OQ Clain Peylerc LUQS/ Dawase

to the parties indicated below:

CouneY ok ere Defortweut of LAW
GS Frowkliv ST, Roow 1b3Y

Bolkalo, MEW York 1421S
@YBPQYT\, BQW\O\Se De Loy Tw eat

<47 .

Defendant, Pro Se

Sworn to before me this

e |
>

NOTARY PUBLEZE— :

: o ¥
—ran1SSION T RS NY ! , :
wiand Forthe 7 - vy il GOUNLY, - : ?
Ny Cs.-.q.....,.,_.,\%ama‘.m,zo__ ' Comm. 11D-2

| e 58 of 84



COUNTY OF ERIE

MICHAEL A. SIRAGUSA MICHELLE M. PARKER

ERIE COUNTY ATTORNEY FIRST ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
MARK C. POLONCARZ
COUNTY EXECUTIVE Jeremy C. TOTH
DEPARTMENT OF LAW SECOND ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
May 31, 2018

Mr. Robert M. Graber, Clerk
Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street. 4th Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

Dear Mr. Graber:

In compliance with the Resolution No. 306 passed by the Erie County Legislature on June 25,
1987, regarding notification of lawsuits and claims filed against the County of Erie, enclosed please find a
copy of the following:

File Name: Sullivan, Nick v. County of Erie, City of
Buffalo and Buffalo Housing Authority

Document Received: Notice of Claim

Name of Claimant: Nick Sullivan

132 Spring Street, Apt. 5
Buffalo, New York 14204

Claimant's attorney: Anjelika Abrahamyan, Esq.
William Mattar, P.C.
6720 Main Street, Suite 100
Williamsville, NY 14221

Should you have any questions, please call.

Very truly yours,

MICHAEL A. SIRAGUSA
Erie County Attorney

Michelle M. Parker
First Assistant County Attorney
Michelle.Parker @erie.gov

g}lfm'd Comm. 11D-2
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VY ¢

STATE OF NEW YORK DE= a1 Ur LAW
SUPREME COURT: COUNTY OF ERIE
IN THE MATTER OF THE CLAIM OF:

NICK SULLIVAN
132 Spring Street, Apt. 5
Buffalo, New Yok 14204

Claimant,
-against- NOTICE OF CLAIM

COUNTY OF ERIE
95 Franklin Street , Room 1634
Buffalo, New York 14202

CITY OF BUFFALO
Department of Law, City Hall
65 Niagara Square, 1 1" Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

BUFFALO HOUSING AUTHORITY
300 Perry
Buffalo, New Yoik 14204
Respondents.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Claimant, NICK SULLIVAN, hereby makes
claim against COUNTY OF ERIE, CITY OF BUFFALO, and BUFFALO HOUSING
AUTHORITY and in support this Claimant alleges and states:

1. That the undersigned Claimant, NICK SULLIVAN, resides at 132 Spring Street
Street, Apt. 5, Buffalo, NY 14204. The attomey for the Claimant is William Mattar, P.C., 6720
Main Street, Suite 100, Williamsville, NY 14221-5986.

2. The nature of the claim is one to recover damages for personal injuries,
conscious pain and suffering, change of lifestyle, loss of enjoyment of life, general and special
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damages, medical expenses, and property damages and all other damages allowed by law resulting
from the injuries suffered by the Claimant, NICK SULLIVAN, as a result of the negligent, careless,
and reckless disregard of COUNTY OF ERIE, CITY OF BUFFALO, and BUFFALO HOUSING
AUTHORITY, its agents, servants and/or employees in negligently maintaining, managing,
controlling and inspecting said premises, in failing to assure that the step/walkway and parking lot
areas were maintained, deiced and salted, and in failing to supervise its employees and/or agents.

3. The incident which forms the basis of the claim herein occurred on or about
January 22, 2018, at approximately 7:00 PM at 132 Spring Street in the CITY OF BUFFALO and
COUNTY OF ERIE, when the Claimant slipped on ice and fell in the parking lot in the front of the
property owned by Friendship Manor Housing Development Fund Company Inc.

4. Friendship Manor Housing Development Fund Company, Inc., also operates
under the name Friendship Manor Apartments, and is located at 132 Spring Street, Buffalo, New
York. Friendship Manor Apartments provides subsidized apartments through Buffalo Housing
Authority.

5. That as a result of the foregoing, the Claimant, NICK SULLIVAN, sustained
serious and substantial personal injuries, including but not limited to acute distal avulsion fracture of
the lateral malleolus, severe soft tissue swelling surrounding the ankle joint, small anterior ankle
effusion, head, neck, back feet and legs injuries. These injuries may be of a permanent or indefinite
duration, and Claimant, NICK SULLIVAN may be forced to expend sums of money for hospitals,
doctors and other medical expenses. Other injuries will be disclosed and revealed as diagnosed by
treating physicians and other medical personnel.

6. That the said injuries were occasioned solely and wholly as a result of the

negligence of the COUNTY OF ERIE, CITY OF BUFFALO, and BUFFALO HOUSING
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AUTHORITY, its agents, servants and/or employees and without any negligence on the part of the
Claimant contributing thereto.

WHISEFORE, Claimant, NICK SULLIVAN, requests that his claim be allowed
and paid by the Respondents.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that unless said claim is paid and adjusted
by the Respondents and each of them within thirty (30) days from the date of service of this Notice
of Claim, said Claimant fully intends to commence an action in Supreme Court of the State of New
York against the COUNTY OF ERIE, CITY OF BUFFALO, and BUFFALO HOUSING
AUTHORITY, its agents, servants and/or employees for a sum which exceeds the jurisdictional

limits of all lower courts which would otherwise have jurisdiction, together with interest, costs and

M

iglika Abrahmyan, Esq.
WILLIAM MATTAR, P.C.
6720 Main Street, Suite 100
Williamsville, NY 14221-5986
(716) 633-3535

disbursements.

DATED: Williamsville, New York
April 18,2018
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STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF ERIE ) ss:

NICK SULLIVAN, being duly swom, deposes and says that he is the Claimant in
this action; that he has read the foregoing Notice of Claim and know the contents thereof; that the
same is true to the knowledge of deponents, except as to matters therein stated to be alleged on

information and belief, and that as to those matters they believe themto be true.

ot LZ

NICK SULLIVAN

Swo%o before me this
/£ ¥ day of April, 2018 )7

Anjelika Abrahamyan
tary Public, State of New York
f R NI‘i)f.‘ 02AB6321385
o = Wualified in Erie Count
aty Puplic [ My Commission Ex re)s,
March 18, 20

U
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G
COUNTY OF ERIE

MICHAEL A, SIRAGUSA MICHELLE M. PARKER
ERIE COUNTY ATTORNEY FIRST ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
MARK C. POLONCARZ
CoUNTY EXECUTIVE Jeremy C. ToTH
DEPARTMENT OF LAW SECOND ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
May 31, 2018

Mr. Robert M. Graber, Clerk
Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street. 4th Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

Dear Mr. Graber:

In compliance with the Resolution No. 306 passed by the Erie County Legislature on June 25,
1987, regarding notification of lawsuits and claims filed against the County of Erie, enclosed please find a
copy of the following:

File Name: Lakeview Fire Association, Inc. v. Erie
County Highway Department, Erie
County Water Authority and Town of
Hamburg Highway Department

Document Received: Notice of Claim

Name of Claimant: Lakeview Fire Association, Inc.
PO Box 321
Lakeview, New York 14085

Claimant's attorney: Kevin P. Wicka, Esq.
The Tarantino Law Firm, LLP
1500 Rand Building
14 Lafayette Square
Buffalo, New York 14203

Should you have any questions, please call.
Very truly yours,

MICHAEL A. SIRAGUSA

Erie County Attorney
By: ﬂ/\/» N *&
Michelle M. Parker
First Assistant County Attorney
Michelle.Parker@erie.gov
yMp:did Comm. 11D-2
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STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF ERIE

LAKEVIEW FIRE ASSOCIATION, INC,,
P.O. Box 321
Lakeview, New York 14085

Claimant,

VS.

THE ERIE COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
95 Franklin Street, 14" Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202,

THE ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY
295 Main Street, Room 350
Buffalo, New York 14203, and

THE TOWN OF HAMBURG HIGHWAY
DEPARTMENT

2720 Lakeview Road

Lakeview, New York 14085

Respondents.

To:

N ECEIVE

U w2220 /W

ERIE COUNTY _
DEPARTMENT OF LAW

NOTICE OF CLAIM

Claimant, LAKEVIEW FIRE ASSOCIATION, INC., by and through its attorneys, THE

TARANTINO LAW FIRM, LLP, as and for its Notice of Claim against the Respondents herein,

THE ERIE COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT, THE ERIE COUNTY WATER

AUTHORITY and THE TOWN OF HAMBURG HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT, hereby state as

follows:

1. The name and post office address of the Claimant and its attorneys is as
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follows: LAKEVIEW FIRE ASSOCIATION, INC., P.O. Box 321, Lakeview, New York 14085;
THE TARANTINO LAW FIRM, LLP, Kevin P. Wicka, Esq., 1500 Rand Building, 14 Lafayette
Square, Buffalo, New York 14203.

2. The nature of the claim is as follows: Upon information and belief, Respondents
negligently installed, designed, engineered, constructed, maintained, serviced, operated and/ or
repaired the water main, water lines, water structures, drainage systems or other pipes, utilities or
public works owned or controlled by Respondents. Further, Respondents continually fail to
properly maintain and service their sewer and/or water mains, water lines, water structures,
drainage systems and/or other pipes to the detriment of Claimant and Claimant’s property
located at 2011 Lake View Rd, Lake View, New York, 14085.

Upon information and belief, Respondents’ above continuous failures and continuous
breach of their duty to maintain and service sewer and/or water mains, water lines, water
structures, drainage systems and/or other pipes have caused and continue to cause sub-surface
erosion resulting in a channeling of water upon Claimant’s property, flooding in and/or around
Claimant’s catch basin, and continuous cracking and splitting of Claimant’s blacktop and
damage to the foundation of Claimant’s catch basin.

Upon information and belief, said channeling of water upon Claimant’s property and
flooding in and/ or around Claimant’s catch basin results in the formation of ice, during sub-
freezing temperatures, constituting a dangerous and hazardous condition. Additionally, the above
failures have resulted in Respondents continuous encroachment on and trespass upon Claimant’s
property. Said channeling of surface water upon Claimant’s property and flooding in or around
Claimant’s catch basin also interferes with Claimant’s use and enjoyment of its’ real property,

constituting a continuing nuisance,
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Further, upon information and belief, said state of disrepair was actually caused by the
Respondents herein, or in the alternative, the Respondents herein had actual and/or constructive
notice thereof, yet Respondents failed to take appropriate action to remedy said dangerous and
hazardous conditions.

3. The time when, the place where, and the manner in which the claim arose is as
follows: Upon information and belief, the Respondents have breached their continuing duty to
properly maintain and service its’ sewer and/or water mains, water lines, water structures,
drainage systems and/or other pipes to the detriment of Claimant and Claimant’s property
located at 2005 Lake View Rd, Lake View, NY, 14085. The Respondents’ duty is breached on a
daily basis, resulting in the accrual of a claim each day. Said breach of duty also results in the
continuous interference with Claimant’s use and enjoyment of its real property, and continuous
trespass onto Claimants’ property, resulting in the accrual of claims each day.

4, The items of damage or injuries claimed to have been sustained are as follows:
Upon information and belief, Respondents’ above continuous failures and continuous breach of
duties, as more fully described above, have caused and continue to cause erosion resulting in a
channeling of water upon Claimant’s property, flooding in and/or around Claimant’s catch basin,
continuous cracking and splitting of Claimant’s blacktop, damage to the foundation of
Claimant’s catch basin and the continuing creation of ice formation constituting a dangerous and
hazardous condition.

WHEREFORE, Claimant, LAKEVIEW FIRE ASSOCIATION, demands the
Respondents, THE ERIE COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT, THE ERIE COUNTY
WATER AUTHORITY, and THE TOWN OF HAMBURG HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT, repair

the sewer and/or water mains, water lines, water structures, drainage systems and/or other pipes,
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and pay its claim for the repair of the blacktop, otherwise please be advised Claimant will
commence a lawsuit seeking all damages to which it may be entitled to under the circumstances,
as may be proven and determined upon trial, in an amount which would exceed the jurisdictional
limits of all lower courts which would otherwise have jurisdiction, together with such other and
further relief as to the Court may seem just, proper, and equitable.

DATED: Buffalo, New York
May 17, 2018

Respectfully submitted,

Kevin P. Wicka Esq.,

Attorney for Respondent

THE TARANTINO LAW FIRM, LLP
1500 Rand Building

14 Lafayette Square

Buffalo, New York 14203

(716) 849-6500
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YERIFICATION

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF ERIE ) ss:

Eugene Jewett, a representative of LAKEVIEW FIRE ASSOCIATION being duly sworn,
deposes and says that deponent is an agent of the Claimant within the action; that deponent has
read the foregoing Claim and knows the contents thereof; that the same is true to deponent’s own
knowledge, except as to matters therein stated to be alleged upon information and belied, and
that as to those matters; deponent believes it to be true.

D

Eug#ne Jewe

Swomn to before me this

. LINDSAY SPALTI
Notary Public, State of New York
‘1 Registration #01SP6358845
Qualified In Erie County
Commission Expires May 15, 2021
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MICHELLE M. PARKER

MICHAEL A, SIRAGUSA
FIRST ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY

ERIE COUNTY ATTORNEY

MARK C. POLONCARZ
COUNTY EXECUTIVE JEREMY C. TOTH
DEPARTMENT OF LAW SECOND ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
May 31, 2018

Mr. Robert M. Graber, Clerk
Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street. 4th Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

Dear Mr. Graber:

In compliance with the Resolution No. 306 passed by the Erie County Legislature on June 25,
1987, regarding notification of lawsuits and claims filed against the County of Erie, enclosed please find a
copy of the following:

File Name: Hageman, John II v. County of Erie and
Erie County Sheriff's Department
Document Received: Notice of Claim
Name of Claimant: John Hageman, I
205 Dawn Avenue
Angola, New York 14006
Claimant's attorney: Thomas C. Farley, Jr., Esq.
7366 Erie Road

Derby, New York 14047

Should you have any questions, please call.

Very truly yours,

MICHAEL A. SIRAGUSA
Erie County Attorney

By: f"\w‘um pc_\

Michelle M. Parker
First Assistant County Attorney
Michelle.Parker @erie.gov

MMP:dld

Enc. Comm. 11D-2
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LI RRIAR

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF ERIE : SUPREME COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE CLAIM OF

JOHN HAGEMAN II,
Claimant
-against- NOTICE OF CLAIM

COUNTY OF ERIE, NEW YORK

and Thls paper received at the
ERIE COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

TO: COUNTY OF ERIE, NEW YORK
ERIE COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Claimant herein, by his attorney THOMAS C.
FARLEY JR., hereby makes a claim against COUNTY OF ERIE, NEW YORK and ERIE
COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT in the County of Erie and State of New York pursuant

to §50-¢ of the General Municipal Law, as follows:

1. The name of post office address of the Claimant:

JOHN HAGEMAN 11
205 Dawn Avenue
Angola, NY 14006

2. The Claimant is represented by :
Thomas C. Farley Jr., Attorney at Law
7366 Erie Road
Derby, NY 14047
phone: 716-947-7671
3. The nature of the claim is to recover damages suffered by Claimant JOHN

HAGEMAN I for personal injuries and pain and suffering suffered by Claimant
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JOHN HAGEMAN II as a result of the negligence of the County of Erie, its
agents, servants and employees, and the assault and battery of Claimant by a
member or members of the ERIE COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT on
January 28, 2018 while Claimant was in the custody of the Sheriff of Erie County,
New York, his agents, servants and employees.

At the aforesaid date, time and place, Claimant was assaulted and injured
by member(s) of the ERIE COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT and such
assault was without provocation. The County of Erie is liable for the acts of its
employees and negligence in failing to properly train and supervise its employee
and employees who were involved in the incident wherein Claimant was caused to
be injured and harassed and was further negligent in retaining and continuing to
employ said individual or individuals who caused Claimant’s injuries and
damages.

The date upon which the Claimant was injured occurred on or about the 28" day

of January, 2018, at approximately 11:30 PM in the City of Buffalo, at the Erie

County Holding Center, when the Claimant was assaulted by a member(s) of

ERIE COUNTY SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT.

Among the injuries suffered by the Claimant JOHN HAGEMAN 11 are:

(A) Injuries to the face, head, neck and upper torso as well as emotional
trauma, pain and suffering and embarrassment . The full extent and

permanence of the injuries and sequelae have yet to be determined.
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DATED: April 18,2018

Derby, New York z .
f %
I 4 (o=

Thomas C. Farley Jr.
Attorney for Claimant
7366 Erie Road
Derby, NY 14047
(716) 947-7671

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF ERIE ) ss:

JOHN HAGEMAN II, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That I am the Claimant in the action herein; I have read the annexed Notice of

Claim and know the contents thereof, and that the same is true to my knowledge, except those

matters therein which are stated to be alleged on information and belief, and as to those matters, |

believe them to be true.

Sworn to before me this
23 day of ) ,2018

N g 7

- NotaryVPublic/

THOMAS G FARLEY, JR.
Notarv Public, State of New Vork
Qualified in Erie County
My Commission Exnires April 11, 20¢ A
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COUNTY OF ERIE

MICHAFL A, SIRAGLUSA MICHELLE M. PARKER

ERIE COUNTY ATTORNEY FIRST ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
MARK C. POLONCARZ
COUNTY EXECUTIVE JEREMY C. TOTH
DEPARTMENT OF LAW SECOND ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY
May 31,2018

Mr. Robert M. Graber, Clerk
Erie County Legislature

92 Franklin Street. 4th Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

Dear Mr. Graber:

In compliance with the Resolution No. 306 passed by the Erie County Legislature on June 25,
1987, regarding notification of lawsuits and claims filed against the County of Erie, enclosed please find a
copy of the following:

File Name: Bish, John A. v. County of Erie, Erie
County Holding Center, Dr. Barsoom,
Correctional Health

Document Received: Notice of Claim
Name of Claimant: John A. Bish
ICN #14336

Erie County Holding Center
40 Delaware Avenue
Buffalo, New York 14202-3999

Claimant's attorney: Claimant is proceeding pro se.

Should you have any questions, please call.

Very truly yours,

MICHAEL A. SIRAGUSA
Erie County Attorney

By: 'l/)’\/\,‘ M L
Michelle M. Parker
First Assistant County Attorney

Michelle.Parker@erie.gov
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SUPREME COURT:STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF ERIE

X
X
JOHN A. BISH, X
claimant X NOTICE OF CLAIM AGAINST A COUNTY
-against- § (General Municipal Law §50 -e)
X
THE COUNTY OF ERIE, ERIE COUNTY X Index No. .
HOLDING CENTER, DOCTOR BARSOOM,Erie X Tw E} B oS H vy;ﬁ N
COUNTY HOLDING CENTER MEDICAL DEPT. X L : i Voo
defendants. X J i
U APR 30701
TO:ERIE COUNTY SUPREME & COUNTY COURT CLERK Eio= COUNTY /NL,M/

DEPA =T OF LAW

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the above named complainant, JOHN A. BISH, complainant herein,
proceeding Pro SE in this instant action before the court, does hereby make the following
claim against the county of Erie, and in support thereof, states:

1. The Complainant resides at the Erie county holding center 40 Delaware Avenue,
Buffalo, New York 14202;

2. That the name and address of complainants attorney is:
(Proceeding Pro Se-Same address as stated above)

3. This claim is against the County of Erie for injuries the complainant sustained
by reason of injuries do to the Negligence and/or misconduct of said County Employees,
ot's officers,agents, servants and it's employees as herein set forth;

4.  The time when this claim arose started on the 2lst day of February 2018 ,
and has continued up until and including this present day, the 1g+h day of ppri3 ,

2018; (on or about Fefruary 21, 2018);

5. That the place where this claim arose is the Erie County holding Center, 40 Delaware
Avenue, Buffalo, New York 14202;

6. When this claim arose, complainant began complaining about pain to his left shoulder
area and arm and wrote numerous sickcall request slips per policy. I was seen by the
facility medical department nurses, who did nothing wrong is their treatment of this
complainant, and placed me onto a list to be seen by a provider: after being seen by
one provider and having that provider assume that the complainant was claiming of an
old injury, which was NOT what was being complained of, and after having this brought
to complainants attention by a facility nurse, the complainant contiued to write more
medical sickcall complaints and within said complaints mentioned that at no time did
I state that this was an old injury, because it is not, and was eventually seen once
again by a nurse practitioner/physicians assistant who could do nothing more than to
schedule me to be seen by the only facility Physician, Doctor Barsoom, who did see me
as mentioned above and refused to do anything about the matter.

7. The Claimant did commence a facility grievance complaint procedure per policy on
the 11th day of April, 2018 and because the Complainant is certain that notping will
become helpful with that grievance, the complaint is commencing a claim against the

County of Erie for its gross negligence and failure to properly treat the Complainant.
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8. The above named defendants are a continuous factor in why the complainant is
left in continuous pain and suffering instead of doing their assigned duty to properly
care for and treat the Complainant.

9. Because of the level of pain that the complainant is left in, he is unable to
sleep, and very limited in the mobility of his left arm and shoulder and placed in a
very vulnerable situation: should the claimant be forced to have to defend himself
against an unseen assault by known enemies to this facility administration.

10. PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the Claimant demand payment in the amount of

one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000), and an additional twenty five hundred dollars
($2,500) per day for the continuous failure to treat the Claimants pain and suffering
that he has been living in since this matter arose here at t Erie County Holding
Center approximately two (2) months ago from this date.

c. jab/file O/ﬁ%{a/
- > A

. Bish Complainant
county Holding Center
elaware Avenue

uffalo, New York 14202
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VERIFICATION

STATE OF NEW YORK )ss:
COUNTYOF _ £AR/E )

~TJOHA A. B jsH being duly sworn, deposes and says that

deponent is the petitioner in the above-encaptioned proceeding, that (he/she) has read
the forgoing petition and knows the conents thereof, that the same is true to
deponent's own knowledge, except as to matters therein stated upon information and
belief, which matters deponent belives to be true.

Sworn to before me this

day of )i%/‘; / }
.‘/;1_

NOTARY PUBLL__e//

SCOTT HARVEY

COMMISSIONER CF DEEDS
Inand Forth.- Tiv of RLEs'a Zne County,
My Cormm w0 Suvesfae 31,20
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

State of New York

County of Erie
City of Buffalo

I, John A. Bish , being duly sworn, deposes and says

that on the 16th day of April , 2018 | I forwarded via the -

United States Postal Service copies of the following documents: Notice of

Claim against a county (General Municipal Law §50-e)

to the parties indicated below:

Mr Michael Sireagusa

Erie County Attorney

Erie county Attorney's Office
95 Franklin Street

Suite 1634

Buffalo, New York 14202

XXXREXEKMARKX XREBXSEXXXXXXXXXXXXX
John A,/Bish Claimant

%wo:£~to before me this Erie g¢ounty Holding Center
y , 40 Dglaware Avenue
1o 1ay of Z%Zlil[___' ‘Ojagi' Buffalo, New York 14202 1
co AT AR Y
U BAOICNER Of DEEN
1and For iy 'r-‘;\, Y Y f;:» DEEDS Comm. 11D-2
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